1 29.07.22 en / 620A
Input
Nominal voltage UN:	 AC/DC 24, 42, 60 V (protected against wrong
	 polarity). These units are calibrated for
	 DC voltage. When AC voltage is connected
	 the setting has an offset of 11 %.
	 AC 110, 127, 230, 240, 400 V
Measuring ranges:	 0.7 ... 1.3 UN

	 time delay is inactive, and the contacts
	 fall back immediately.
Ordering example for variant
BA 9037	 .12	 /_ _ _	 AC 230 V	 50 / 60 Hz
						      Nominal frequency
						      Nominal voltage
						      Variant, if required
						      Contact
						      Type
BA 9037.12/001   AC / DC 24 V
Article number:	 0030758
•	 Without time delay
•	 Output:	 2 changeover contacts
•	 Nominal voltage UN:	 AC / DC 24 V
•	 Width:	 45 mm
Vibration and
shock resistance:	 Category 1, Class B	 IEC/EN 61373
Protective coating of the PCB:	No
Technical Data
Variant
Characteristics
Classification to DIN EN 50155
Standard Type
M12693
A =
B =
Device mounted without distance.
Device mounted with 2cm distance,
heated by devices with same load.
I (A)
1
-20 0 20 40 60 70
A
B
T (°C)
2
3
4
5
Ambient temperature
Co
nta
ct
cu
rre
nt
Operate delay tM:
The diagram shows the relation of the operate delay to the applied measu-
ring voltage Uapplied and the setting of Umin, when the voltage is switched on.
A slow voltage change reduces the delay.
0,4
0,8 Ex